
Griswold Daily Summary 
Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay Temp DegDay DegDay Rain- Rain

Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv Fall Cumltv

1-Jan 14.8 -8.4 3 0 0 22.6 0 0 0 0

2-Jan 21 -10 3.9 0 0 21.2 0 0 0 0

3-Jan 30.7 -3.6 10.8 0 0 21.9 0 0 0 0

4-Jan 29.1 14.3 23.9 0 0 26.2 0 0 0 0

5-Jan 19.5 4.1 12.5 0 0 28.7 0 0 0 0

6-Jan 14.7 1.3 6.9 0 0 28.4 0 0 0 0

7-Jan 16.5 -6.9 2 0 0 27.9 0 0 0 0

8-Jan 34.3 1.1 26.9 0 0 28.4 0 0 0 0

9-Jan 43 16.8 30.8 0 0 29.9 0 0 0.06 0.06

10-Jan 38.5 7.1 23.3 0 0 29.3 0 0 0 0.06

11-Jan 49.8 24.7 37.4 0 0 29.9 0 0 0 0.06

12-Jan 60.8 41 54.3 5.2 5.2 33.3 0 0 1.5 1.56

13-Jan 61 20.3 41.2 2.8 8.1 40.4 0 0 0.81 2.37

14-Jan 26.6 12.4 18.6 0 8.1 31.8 0 0 0 2.37

15-Jan 22.3 11.4 18.2 0 8.1 29.4 0 0 0 2.37

16-Jan 36.5 17.7 28.6 0 8.1 30 0 0 0 2.37

17-Jan 36.1 27 33.1 0 8.1 31.7 0 0 0.22 2.59

18-Jan 33.5 15.7 24.4 0 8.1 31.5 0 0 0 2.59

19-Jan 37.5 15.3 25.5 0 8.1 29.4 0 0 0 2.59

20-Jan 50.9 21.2 37.5 0 8.1 30.7 0 0 0 2.59

21-Jan 50.1 24.8 33.2 0 8.1 31.7 0 0 0 2.59

22-Jan 40.1 30.9 36.4 0 8.1 31.9 0 0 0.01 2.6

23-Jan 55.5 36.8 46.8 1.4 9.5 34 0 0 1.69 4.29

24-Jan 40.4 22.3 34.1 0 9.5 32.9 0 0 0 4.29

25-Jan 31.6 18 24 0 9.5 31.8 0 0 0 4.29

26-Jan 37.2 12.8 24 0 9.5 30.3 0 0 0 4.29

27-Jan 50.1 17.1 37.2 0 9.5 30.2 0 0 0 4.29

28-Jan 50.7 33 43.1 0 9.5 33.3 0 0 0.22 4.51

29-Jan 39.6 27.9 34.2 0 9.5 32.8 0 0 0 4.51

30-Jan 32.4 21.3 25.9 0 9.5 31.9 0 0 0.01 4.52

31-Jan 33.8 11.9 23.9 0 9.5 31.9 0 0 0.03 4.55

1-Feb 44.8 25.3 35.1 0 9.5 32 0 0 0.11 4.66

2-Feb 33.1 10.8 24 0 9.5 32 0 0 0.17 4.83

3-Feb 29.9 6.7 19.2 0 9.5 31.8 0 0 0 4.83

4-Feb 45.7 22.9 37.5 0 9.5 31.7 0 0 0.74 5.57

5-Feb 44.6 20.1 33.8 0 9.5 31.9 0 0 0.26 5.83

6-Feb 32.8 17.8 25.3 0 9.5 31.8 0 0 0 5.83

7-Feb 48.6 16.9 29.6 0 9.5 31.5 0 0 0.58 6.41

8-Feb 32.6 21.1 27.4 0 9.5 31.9 0 0 0 6.41

9-Feb 32.1 14 24.5 0 9.5 31.5 0 0 0 6.41

10-Feb 51.9 26.8 42.6 0.1 9.7 31.9 0 0 0.22 6.63

11-Feb 55.7 39.9 48 1.4 11 36.5 0 0 1.2 7.83

12-Feb 56.3 28.5 41.3 1.1 12.1 41.6 0 0 0 7.83

13-Feb 39.1 22.4 28.2 0 12.1 33.5 0 0 0 7.83

14-Feb 51.2 26.5 37.5 0 12.1 35.8 0 0 0.01 7.84

15-Feb 48.1 35.3 42.4 0 12.1 39.7 0 0 0.26 8.1

16-Feb 54.7 35 45.4 0.7 12.9 42.9 0 0 0.23 8.33

17-Feb 41.1 24.9 32.3 0 12.9 36.1 0 0 0 8.33

18-Feb 46.4 24.3 34.9 0 12.9 34.4 0 0 0.47 8.8

19-Feb 49.4 20 38.3 0 12.9 35.8 0 0 0.22 9.02

20-Feb 61.8 45.6 51.5 2.1 14.9 46 0.2 0.2 0.01 9.03

21-Feb 63 49.1 55.2 5.2 20.1 48.9 0.6 0.8 0 9.03



22-Feb 57.3 32.9 41.9 0.7 20.9 44.9 0 0.8 0.17 9.2

23-Feb 40.8 30.3 35.4 0 20.9 39.6 0 0.8 0.17 9.37

24-Feb 56.5 34.1 43.4 0.8 21.7 42.5 0 0.8 0.25 9.62

25-Feb 42.2 37.9 39.9 0 21.7 41.4 0 0.8 0.79 10.41

26-Feb 50.5 27.3 40 0 21.7 41.9 0 0.8 0 10.41

27-Feb 54.7 25.2 39.6 0.6 22.3 39.5 0 0.8 0 10.41

28-Feb 54.9 30.4 43.1 0.8 23.1 41.1 0 0.8 0 10.41

1-Mar 63 33.5 48.1 3.1 26.2 44.8 0.3 1.1 0.02 10.43

2-Mar 43.2 34.8 39.5 0 26.2 41.9 0 1.1 2.13 12.56

3-Mar 44.5 34.8 40.3 0 26.2 40.7 0 1.1 0.01 12.57

4-Mar 44.5 32.7 39.2 0 26.2 40.6 0 1.1 0 12.57

5-Mar 45.6 28.9 35.8 0 26.2 38.8 0 1.1 0.06 12.63

6-Mar 47.7 25.5 33.9 0 26.2 39.3 0 1.1 0 12.63

7-Mar 38.1 28.3 33.8 0 26.2 36.3 0 1.1 0.38 13.01

8-Mar 41.7 28.4 35 0 26.2 34.4 0 1.1 0.98 13.99

9-Mar 41.9 25.2 33.7 0 26.2 34.7 0 1.1 0 13.99

10-Mar 42.3 29.1 34.8 0 26.2 34.9 0 1.1 0 13.99

11-Mar 47.2 25.7 35.2 0 26.2 36.7 0 1.1 0 13.99

12-Mar 43.4 22 34.7 0 26.2 36.1 0 1.1 0 13.99

13-Mar 37 28.9 31.6 0 26.2 34.6 0 1.1 0 13.99

14-Mar 40.7 24.9 32.9 0 26.2 33.7 0 1.1 0.7 14.69

15-Mar 44.7 31.3 36.5 0 26.2 33.6 0 1.1 0 14.69

16-Mar 39.4 27 32.1 0 26.2 33.5 0 1.1 0 14.69

17-Mar 45.7 23.5 32.5 0 26.2 33.6 0 1.1 0 14.69

18-Mar 37 17.4 25.9 0 26.2 33 0 1.1 0 14.69

19-Mar 41.3 19.6 29.6 0 26.2 33.9 0 1.1 0 14.69

20-Mar 42.3 15.9 30.6 0 26.2 32.8 0 1.1 0 14.69

21-Mar 37.9 31.2 34.2 0 26.2 33.7 0 1.1 0.09 14.78

22-Mar 48.2 27.9 37.6 0 26.2 36.2 0 1.1 0.08 14.86

23-Mar 48.7 24.3 37.5 0 26.2 37.8 0 1.1 0 14.86

24-Mar 48.6 32.4 40.2 0 26.2 39.6 0 1.1 0 14.86

25-Mar 40 24.6 33.9 0 26.2 38.6 0 1.1 0 14.86

26-Mar 45.9 22.8 32.9 0 26.2 38.1 0 1.1 0 14.86

27-Mar 52.9 19.4 36.7 0.3 26.5 38.8 0 1.1 0 14.86

28-Mar 57.3 36.6 44.2 0.9 27.4 44.5 0.4 1.5 0 14.86

29-Mar 58.7 34.9 46.5 1.4 28.8 44.8 0 1.5 0 14.86

30-Mar 59.5 45.8 52.6 3.2 32 48.8 0.5 2 0.02 14.88

31-Mar 59.3 37.1 45.2 1.3 33.3 47 1.4 3.4 0 14.88

1-Apr 61.4 32 46.6 1.8 35.1 46.7 0.7 4.1 0 14.88

2-Apr 41.7 27.8 33.7 0 35.1 38.8 0 4.1 0.3 15.18

3-Apr 41.9 23.4 34.5 0 35.1 37.2 0 4.1 0.34 15.52

4-Apr 54.6 38.2 46.2 1.3 36.3 42.8 0 4.1 0.11 15.63

5-Apr 44.3 25.5 35.9 0 36.3 40.1 0 4.1 0 15.63

6-Apr 49.6 20.2 34.8 0 36.3 36 0 4.1 0.22 15.85

7-Apr 48 34.5 40.7 0 36.3 42.1 0 4.1 0 15.85

8-Apr 47.8 29.1 36.2 0 36.3 40.4 0 4.1 0 15.85

9-Apr 47.9 25.5 35.9 0 36.3 39.8 0 4.1 0 15.85

10-Apr 39.4 27.2 35 0 36.3 39.8 0 4.1 0 15.85

11-Apr 50.2 25.7 37.1 0 36.3 41.6 0.1 4.2 0 15.85

12-Apr 59.1 27.9 44.3 1.4 37.8 43.4 0 4.2 0.01 15.86

13-Apr 71.4 44.5 57.9 8.3 46.1 49.4 1.7 5.9 0 15.86

14-Apr 66.3 40.8 50.6 4.7 50.8 52.4 4.4 10.3 0 15.86

15-Apr 41.1 34.3 37.5 0 50.8 46.1 0 10.3 0 15.86

16-Apr 58 35.6 45.4 1.4 52.2 45.3 0.2 10.5 1.78 17.64

17-Apr 48.9 37.7 44 0 52.2 46.7 0.1 10.6 0 17.64



18-Apr 53.2 31.9 41.5 0.3 52.5 44.8 0.5 11.1 0 17.64

19-Apr 43.8 31.8 38.9 0 52.5 42.7 0 11.1 0.55 18.19

20-Apr 53.9 32.7 42.5 0.4 52.9 44.4 0.9 12 0 18.19

21-Apr 61.5 27.8 45.1 2.7 55.6 46.5 1.9 13.8 0 18.19

22-Apr 64.3 26.2 46.3 4.5 60.2 48.4 3 16.8 0 18.19

23-Apr 66.9 26.3 46.3 4.8 65 49.8 3.6 20.4 0 18.19

24-Apr 64.4 27.5 48.6 4.9 69.8 51.3 4.4 24.8 0 18.19

25-Apr 58.4 50.2 54.1 4.1 73.9 53.7 3.7 28.5 1.61 19.8

26-Apr 69.9 51.8 59.4 9.4 83.2 58.5 8.5 37 0.04 19.84

27-Apr 61.9 42.4 51.3 2.6 85.8 53.3 3.4 40.5 0.33 20.17

28-Apr 70.1 48.1 56.9 7 92.8 59.1 9.1 49.6 0 20.17

29-Apr 56.4 40.8 49.7 1.7 94.5 54.6 4.6 54.2 0.07 20.24

30-Apr 51.1 39.1 45.3 0 94.5 49.2 0.8 55 0 20.24

1-May 73.1 35.4 54 7.7 102.2 53.2 5.4 60.4 0 20.24

2-May 86.6 43.4 68.1 19 121.2 61.3 11.3 71.7 0 20.24

3-May 88.7 54.8 72.8 22.6 143.8 67.6 17.6 89.3 0.03 20.27

4-May 81.1 63.1 70.6 20.6 164.4 68.8 18.8 108.1 0 20.27

5-May 76 58.5 65.8 15.8 180.2 67.5 17.5 125.6 0 20.27

6-May 65.9 53.2 58.4 8.4 188.7 62.3 12.3 137.9 0.32 20.59

7-May 72.6 46.7 59.3 9.4 198 62.8 12.8 150.8 0 20.59

8-May 73.5 40.6 57.7 9.8 207.9 63.1 13.1 163.9 0 20.59

9-May 77.6 41.5 59.1 11.1 218.9 64.8 14.8 178.7 0 20.59

10-May 71 54.4 59.5 9.5 228.4 67.1 17.1 195.8 0 20.59

11-May 72.4 46.6 60.2 10.6 239 67.6 17.6 213.4 0 20.59

12-May 54.1 44.7 51.2 1.8 240.8 59.9 9.9 223.3 0.12 20.71

13-May 56.3 48.6 52.2 2.4 243.2 58.1 8.1 231.4 0 20.71

14-May 71.2 49 57.2 7.4 250.6 62.7 12.7 244.1 0 20.71

15-May 82.2 55 64.8 14.8 265.4 68.2 18.2 262.3 0.51 21.22

16-May 68.2 55 60.4 10.4 275.7 66.5 16.5 278.8 0.06 21.28

17-May 73.7 54.8 61.3 11.3 287 65 15 293.8 0.24 21.52

18-May 61.1 40.7 56.2 7.1 294.1 63.2 13.2 307 0 21.52

19-May 58.4 39.8 51.1 3.2 297.4 57.6 7.6 314.6 0.51 22.03

20-May 80.6 58.5 66.2 16.2 313.6 65.2 15.2 329.8 0.11 22.14

21-May 78.3 50.1 62.9 12.9 326.5 66.8 16.8 346.6 0 22.14

22-May 73.3 46.1 56.8 7.4 334 61.9 11.9 358.5 0.25 22.39

23-May 84.7 53.3 66.3 16.3 350.3 67.6 17.6 376.1 0.09 22.48

24-May 80.1 48.9 61.2 11.3 361.6 67.5 17.5 393.6 0 22.48

25-May 86.4 46.8 67.9 18.3 379.9 69.1 19.1 412.8 0 22.48

26-May 91 62.8 76.7 26 405.9 74.7 24.7 437.4 0 22.48

27-May 69.7 51.3 58.6 8.6 414.5 67.6 17.6 455 0.07 22.55

28-May 73 51.2 58.9 8.9 423.4 65.5 15.5 470.5 0.02 22.57

29-May 91.2 57 70 19.6 443 73.6 23.3 493.8 0 22.57

30-May 82.1 53 67.8 17.8 460.8 76 25.5 519.3 0 22.57

31-May 78.6 46.2 64.5 14.9 475.7 73.2 23.2 542.5 0 22.57

1-Jun 78.4 63.4 69.6 19.6 495.3 73.8 23.8 566.2 0.13 22.7

2-Jun 87.4 63.6 74 24 519.3 76.6 26.6 592.9 0.05 22.75

3-Jun 70.5 50.8 61 11 530.3 74.5 24.4 617.3 0 22.75

4-Jun 60.3 48.7 53.5 3.6 533.9 65.9 15.9 633.2 0.55 23.3

5-Jun 71.1 50.8 58.8 8.8 542.7 65.4 15.4 648.6 0.16 23.46

6-Jun 70.2 46.5 57.1 7.5 550.1 65.8 15.8 664.4 0 23.46

7-Jun 70.1 53.1 59.8 9.8 559.9 66.5 16.5 681 0 23.46

8-Jun 82.1 55.1 67.2 17.2 577.1 69.9 19.9 700.8 0 23.46

9-Jun 83.6 55.1 68.1 18.1 595.2 72.2 22.2 723 0 23.46

10-Jun 73 52.4 62.5 12.5 607.7 69.5 19.5 742.5 0 23.46

11-Jun 73.7 45.8 59.1 9.4 617.1 69.5 19.5 762 0 23.46



12-Jun 73.3 42.3 60 11.6 628.7 69.4 19.4 781.4 0 23.46

13-Jun 71.5 53.4 64.5 14.5 643.2 68.1 18.1 799.4 0 23.46

14-Jun 85.5 62.8 71.9 21.9 665.1 73.7 23.7 823.2 0 23.46

15-Jun 67.6 54.7 60.9 10.9 676 69.2 19.2 842.3 0.14 23.6

16-Jun 86.3 53.3 68.3 18.3 694.3 72.5 22.5 864.8 0 23.6

17-Jun 89.2 51.2 70.2 19.9 714.2 76 25.5 890.3 0 23.6

18-Jun 85.4 57.3 72.2 22.2 736.4 77.5 27.3 917.6 0 23.6

19-Jun 86.4 58.3 75.3 25.3 761.7 80.8 29.7 947.3 0.03 23.63

20-Jun 84.5 50.3 68.6 18.6 780.2 78.1 27.8 975 0 23.63

21-Jun 86.7 64.4 71.5 21.5 801.7 79.1 28.8 1003.9 0.01 23.64

22-Jun 80 56.9 67.4 17.4 819.2 78.3 28.3 1032.1 0 23.64

23-Jun 66.2 56.5 62.2 12.2 831.4 72.4 22.4 1054.5 0 23.64

24-Jun 75.8 59 66.2 16.2 847.6 71.8 21.8 1076.4 0.64 24.28

25-Jun 78 53.6 68.5 18.5 866.1 72.6 22.6 1099 0 24.28

26-Jun 78.9 50.2 64.6 14.6 880.6 71.6 21.6 1120.6 0 24.28

27-Jun 77 54.6 66.5 16.5 897.1 71.4 21.4 1142 0 24.28

28-Jun 72 67.2 69.6 19.6 916.7 70.8 20.8 1162.9 2.27 26.55

29-Jun 89.9 66 77.2 26.6 943.3 76.8 26.8 1189.6 0 26.55

30-Jun 90.7 61.6 76.4 25.6 968.9 77.7 27.5 1217.1 0 26.55

1-Jul 97.8 64.9 80.5 28.1 997 81.3 29.8 1246.8 0 26.55

2-Jul 91.4 69.3 79.8 28.8 1025.8 84.7 32.1 1279 0 26.55

3-Jul 91.2 70.9 79.3 28.4 1054.2 85.2 32.7 1311.7 0 26.55

4-Jul 94.2 72.4 81.3 29.9 1084 86.7 33.5 1345.2 0 26.55

5-Jul 88.9 69.2 79.3 29 1113 86.2 33.6 1378.8 0 26.55

6-Jul 83.1 66 76.4 26.4 1139.5 81.1 31.1 1409.9 0.09 26.64

7-Jul 80.3 49.7 65.6 15.6 1155.1 76.3 25.6 1435.6 0 26.64

8-Jul 83.3 48.4 66.2 16.3 1171.4 77.5 26.5 1462.1 0 26.64

9-Jul 87 51.7 70.1 20.1 1191.4 79.2 28 1490.1 0 26.64

10-Jul 91.2 56.7 75.4 24.3 1215.8 81.5 29.9 1520 0 26.64

11-Jul 83.9 59.9 73.6 23.6 1239.4 83.1 31.8 1551.7 0 26.64

12-Jul 84.8 54.5 68.7 18.7 1258.1 79.4 29.3 1581 0 26.64

13-Jul 82.8 53.3 68.2 18.2 1276.4 78.7 28.2 1609.2 0 26.64

14-Jul 78.9 57.9 69.3 19.3 1295.7 78.5 28.5 1637.7 0 26.64

15-Jul 87.9 66.6 75.3 25.3 1320.9 79 29 1666.7 0.09 26.73

16-Jul 90.9 64.4 77.8 26.9 1347.9 81.5 30 1696.8 0 26.73

17-Jul 87.9 69.7 75 25 1372.9 80.5 30.2 1727 0.76 27.49

18-Jul 84.5 57.7 73.6 23.6 1396.5 78.5 28.3 1755.3 0.03 27.52

19-Jul 84.9 51.1 67.6 17.6 1414.1 75.2 25 1780.3 0 27.52

20-Jul 86.4 52.8 69.6 19.6 1433.7 76.8 26.2 1806.5 0 27.52

21-Jul 80 52.2 67.7 17.7 1451.4 77.3 26.9 1833.4 0 27.52

22-Jul 81.1 64.6 72.2 22.2 1473.6 75.9 25.9 1859.3 0.64 28.16

23-Jul 82.9 73.4 77.2 27.2 1500.7 76.8 26.8 1886.1 0.02 28.18

24-Jul 83.7 72.8 77.1 27.1 1527.8 77.7 27.7 1913.8 0.04 28.22

25-Jul 79.9 72.3 75.6 25.6 1553.4 76.5 26.5 1940.3 0.05 28.27

26-Jul 82.7 69.4 75.1 25.1 1578.5 76.7 26.7 1967 0.61 28.88

27-Jul 86.9 68.3 77.8 27.7 1606.2 78.1 28.1 1995.1 0 28.88

28-Jul 87 67.2 76.7 26.6 1632.9 79.2 26.2 2021.3 0.06 28.94

29-Jul 83.5 63.2 72.9 22.9 1655.8 0 2021.3 28.94

30-Jul 82.5 58 70.2 20.2 1675.9 0 2021.3 28.94

31-Jul 86.3 64.1 73 23 1698.9 0 2021.3 28.94

1-Aug 82.7 63.5 73.9 23.9 1722.8 0 2021.3 28.94

2-Aug 89.4 75.6 80.8 30.5 1753.3 0 2021.3 28.94

3-Aug 86.9 75.5 80 30.1 1783.4 86.4 18.4 2039.7 0 28.94

4-Aug 79.3 70.2 74.5 24.5 1807.9 78 28 2067.7 1.44 30.38

5-Aug 90.5 68.7 78.1 27.4 1835.3 79.3 29 2096.7 0.01 30.39



6-Aug 93 65.2 78.4 27.2 1862.4 79.3 29.1 2125.8 0 30.39

7-Aug 90 70.4 79.5 28.9 1891.3 80.3 30 2155.8 0 30.39

8-Aug 89.6 70.8 79.7 29.2 1920.5 82.2 31.3 2187 0 30.39

9-Aug 90.2 64.2 78.5 28.1 1948.5 82.9 31.9 2218.9 0 30.39

10-Aug 90.8 59.8 75.1 24.5 1973.1 81.3 30 2248.9 0 30.39

11-Aug 77.4 70.1 72.9 22.9 1996 78.3 28.3 2277.2 0.25 30.64

12-Aug 84.2 69.4 73.6 23.6 2019.6 76.3 26.3 2303.5 3.02 33.66

13-Aug 73.8 68.8 71.5 21.5 2041.1 74.3 24.3 2327.8 0.22 33.88

14-Aug 84.5 69.6 75.9 25.9 2067 76.6 26.6 2354.4 0 33.88

15-Aug 88.7 66.8 75.6 25.4 2092.4 77 27 2381.4 0 33.88

16-Aug 88.9 66.1 77.3 26.8 2119.3 78.4 28.3 2409.8 0 33.88

17-Aug 91.3 65.9 77.7 27.2 2146.5 78.9 28.9 2438.6 0 33.88

18-Aug 88.3 68.9 75.7 25.6 2172.1 78.2 28.2 2466.9 0.32 34.2

19-Aug 78.9 62.3 69 19 2191.1 75.2 25.2 2492.1 0.04 34.24

20-Aug 80.5 58.7 68.5 18.5 2209.6 73.3 23.3 2515.4 0.01 34.25

21-Aug 79.7 58.1 68.8 18.8 2228.4 72.8 22.8 2538.2 0 34.25

22-Aug 85.9 64.1 71.9 21.9 2250.3 74.3 24.3 2562.4 0.19 34.44

23-Aug 79.9 54.6 66.7 16.7 2266.9 73 23 2585.4 0.01 34.45

24-Aug 83 49.1 65.7 15.8 2282.7 71.6 21.6 2607 0 34.45

25-Aug 81.6 54 66.6 16.6 2299.3 72.7 22.7 2629.8 0 34.45

26-Aug 82.7 48.8 66.9 16.9 2316.2 72.8 22.8 2652.5 0 34.45

27-Aug 89.2 65.2 76.3 26 2342.2 77.7 27.6 2680.1 0 34.45

28-Aug 94.7 67.5 80.7 28.7 2370.9 81.5 30.4 2710.5 0 34.45

29-Aug 95.1 69.3 81.3 29 2399.9 83.1 31.7 2742.3 0 34.45

30-Aug 92.2 71.9 80.1 29.3 2429.2 83.3 32.3 2774.6 0.03 34.48

31-Aug 81.4 62.8 71 21 2450.2 79.3 29.3 2803.9 0 34.48

1-Sep 83.9 58.3 68.1 18.1 2468.4 77 27 2830.9 0 34.48

2-Sep 84.6 55.2 69.5 19.5 2487.8 76.6 26.6 2857.5 0 34.48

3-Sep 91.9 70.8 79.2 28.3 2516.1 81 30.3 2887.8 0 34.48

4-Sep 92.7 67.3 78.1 27.3 2543.4 81.7 31.2 2919 0 34.48

5-Sep 87.5 62.9 74.5 24.5 2567.9 80.3 29.9 2949 0 34.48

6-Sep 93.4 70.7 78.6 27.6 2595.5 81.8 31.1 2980 0.35 34.83

7-Sep 72.4 65.4 68.4 18.4 2613.9 74.2 24.2 3004.2 0.06 34.89

8-Sep 67.6 56.2 63.8 13.8 2627.7 69.1 19.1 3023.3 0 34.89

9-Sep 64.6 53 57.5 7.5 2635.2 63.6 13.6 3036.9 0 34.89

10-Sep 63.1 52.5 58.4 8.4 2643.6 62.1 12.1 3049 0.55 35.44

11-Sep 84.6 62 71.6 21.6 2665.3 69.7 19.7 3068.7 0.33 35.77

12-Sep 76.2 65.7 69.7 19.7 2685 71.5 21.5 3090.2 0.93 36.7

13-Sep 75.2 65.2 68.9 18.9 2703.9 70.7 20.7 3110.9 0.89 37.59

14-Sep 77.2 61.8 68.3 18.3 2722.2 70.5 20.5 3131.4 0 37.59

15-Sep 83.1 60.9 69 19 2741.2 71.3 21.3 3152.7 0 37.59

16-Sep 86 61.6 70.4 20.4 2761.6 71.7 21.7 3174.4 0.01 37.6

17-Sep 80.7 63.7 72 22 2783.6 71.8 21.8 3196.2 0 37.6

18-Sep 78.6 63.4 71.7 21.7 2805.3 72.3 22.3 3218.5 0.72 38.32

19-Sep 70.5 58.1 64.5 14.5 2819.9 69.3 19.3 3237.7 0 38.32

20-Sep 72.5 55.7 62.8 12.8 2832.7 66.9 16.9 3254.6 0 38.32

21-Sep 70 54.3 63.5 13.5 2846.1 65.5 15.5 3270.1 0 38.32

22-Sep 72.4 52.8 66.2 16.2 2862.3 67.8 17.8 3287.9 0 38.32

23-Sep 64.9 47 54.6 5.1 2867.4 61.9 11.9 3299.8 0 38.32

24-Sep 62.2 42.4 52.7 4.2 2871.7 59 9 3308.8 0 38.32

25-Sep 71.2 50.4 60.4 10.4 2882 60.1 10.1 3318.9 2.88 41.2

26-Sep 77.5 69.6 73 23 2905 70.3 20.3 3339.1 0.52 41.72

27-Sep 71.9 57.1 63.6 13.6 2918.6 68.7 18.7 3357.9 0.54 42.26

28-Sep 59.3 52.6 57 7 2925.6 62.4 12.4 3370.3 0.74 43

29-Sep 74.6 47.9 59.7 9.8 2935.3 62.9 12.9 3383.2 0 43



30-Sep 70.3 43.7 55.6 6.9 2942.3 60.7 10.7 3393.9 0 43

1-Oct 70.8 49.3 59.5 9.6 2951.9 60.9 10.9 3404.8 0.02 43.02

2-Oct 75 56.6 62.8 12.8 2964.7 63.2 13.2 3418 1.09 44.11

3-Oct 71.1 60.7 65.8 15.8 2980.4 66.2 16.2 3434.2 0.34 44.45

4-Oct 71.9 59.1 65.4 15.4 2995.9 65.6 15.6 3449.9 0 44.45

5-Oct 69.9 47.4 59.5 9.8 3005.7 64.6 14.6 3464.5 0.01 44.46

6-Oct 66.7 43.9 56.2 7.2 3012.8 59.6 9.6 3474.1 0 44.46

7-Oct 81.7 61.3 68.1 18.1 3030.9 65.1 15.1 3489.2 0 44.46

8-Oct 61.2 58.3 59.1 9.1 3040 62.8 12.8 3502 0 44.46

9-Oct 77.5 58.9 68.1 18.1 3058 65.3 15.3 3517.3 0 44.46

10-Oct 83.1 66.9 72.7 22.7 3080.7 69.3 19.3 3536.6 0 44.46

11-Oct 75.9 68.1 71.2 21.2 3101.9 69.6 19.6 3556.3 0.9 45.36

12-Oct 69.1 46.9 59.1 9.3 3111.3 64.5 14.5 3570.8 0.95 46.31

13-Oct 55.6 38.9 45.8 0.2 3111.5 54.9 4.9 3575.6 0.08 46.39

14-Oct 59.4 35.3 44.9 1.8 3113.3 52.3 2.7 3578.4 0 46.39

15-Oct 67.6 36.3 53.7 7.9 3121.2 53.6 4 3582.4 0.02 46.41

16-Oct 67.4 38.5 50.1 2.8 3123.9 55.3 5.3 3587.7 0.17 46.58

17-Oct 62.9 31.9 46.4 2.8 3126.7 50.3 1.6 3589.3 0.01 46.59

18-Oct 49.7 28.4 39.9 0 3126.7 45.9 0.1 3589.4 0 46.59

19-Oct 61.3 26.6 44.5 2.9 3129.6 45.2 0.5 3589.9 0 46.59

20-Oct 65.5 41.9 55.4 6.5 3136.1 53 3 3593 0 46.59

21-Oct 50.5 31.5 42.7 0 3136.1 48.8 0.6 3593.5 0.09 46.68

22-Oct 50.5 24.8 37.1 0 3136.1 43.2 0 3593.5 0 46.68

23-Oct 61.1 32.6 46.8 2.7 3138.8 47 0.6 3594.1 0.08 46.76

24-Oct 50.4 34.6 42.4 0 3138.8 45 0 3594.1 0.01 46.77

25-Oct 50 29.4 38.3 0 3138.8 42.3 0 3594.1 0 46.77

26-Oct 48 25.2 35.3 0 3138.8 40.9 0 3594.1 0 46.77

27-Oct 51.6 37.6 46.4 0.4 3139.2 45.2 0 3594.1 0.91 47.68

28-Oct 58.6 42.7 48.5 1.2 3140.3 50.4 1.4 3595.5 0.07 47.75

29-Oct 57.3 39.3 48.2 1.7 3142 49.7 0.8 3596.3 0.34 48.09

30-Oct 48.7 28.4 39.4 0 3142 45.1 0 3596.3 0 48.09

31-Oct 59.6 25.9 44.4 3.5 3145.5 43.9 0.1 3596.5 0 48.09

1-Nov 74.6 52 60.4 10.4 3156 55.1 5.1 3601.6 0 48.09

2-Nov 66 59.3 64.3 14.3 3170.2 59 9 3610.7 0.45 48.54

3-Nov 65.6 41.9 56.8 7.7 3177.9 58.2 8.3 3618.9 1.44 49.98

4-Nov 57.8 31.7 42.5 1.2 3179.1 48 1.2 3620.1 0 49.98

5-Nov 50.9 35.6 45.3 0.1 3179.2 46.1 0 3620.1 0.07 50.05

6-Nov 63.6 50 54.7 4.7 3183.9 52.8 2.9 3623 0.93 50.98

7-Nov 62.1 45.8 56.3 6.5 3190.4 53.2 3.3 3626.3 0 50.98

8-Nov 56.2 29.7 43.7 0.8 3191.2 48.1 0.6 3626.9 0 50.98

9-Nov 51.2 26.7 40.9 0.1 3191.3 43.3 0 3626.9 1.26 52.24

10-Nov 49.8 32.8 42.6 0 3191.3 45.6 0 3627 0.04 52.28

11-Nov 45.7 25.8 34.3 0 3191.3 39.2 0 3627 0 52.28

12-Nov 51.2 22.3 35.7 0 3191.3 39 0 3627 0.01 52.29

13-Nov 59.3 38.7 47.3 1.8 3193.1 46.2 0.2 3627.2 1.65 53.94

14-Nov 38.8 27 32.5 0 3193.1 38.9 0 3627.2 0 53.94

15-Nov 33.1 23.7 28.4 0 3193.1 34.5 0 3627.2 0 53.94

16-Nov 40.8 33.1 36.9 0 3193.1 34.3 0 3627.2 0.63 54.57

17-Nov 51.6 29.9 38.5 0 3193.1 34.9 0 3627.2 0 54.57

18-Nov 42.6 27.5 34.7 0 3193.1 35.1 0 3627.2 0 54.57

19-Nov 47.8 34.9 39.4 0 3193.1 37.9 0 3627.2 0 54.57

20-Nov 39.6 28.1 36.5 0 3193.1 38.5 0 3627.2 0.09 54.66

21-Nov 43.7 22.9 33 0 3193.1 34.8 0 3627.2 0 54.66

22-Nov 23 12.3 17.5 0 3193.1 32.1 0 3627.2 0 54.66

23-Nov 32.6 7.4 19 0 3193.1 29.5 0 3627.2 0 54.66



24-Nov 45.8 15.3 31.6 0 3193.1 30.2 0 3627.2 0.1 54.76

25-Nov 48.3 35.9 43 0 3193.1 33.8 0 3627.2 1.09 55.85

26-Nov 46.5 35.7 41.6 0 3193.1 38.7 0 3627.2 0.86 56.71

27-Nov 45.3 33.8 40.5 0 3193.1 40.6 0 3627.2 0.09 56.8

28-Nov 40.8 33.4 36.6 0 3193.1 35.8 0 3627.2 0 56.8

29-Nov 45 27.8 37.4 0 3193.1 35.7 0 3627.2 0 56.8

30-Nov 39.1 22.9 31.7 0 3193.1 33.5 0 3627.2 0 56.8

1-Dec 45.7 24.9 34.2 0 3193.1 35.8 0 3627.2 0 56.8

2-Dec 57.8 37.3 48.1 2.4 3195.5 42.4 0 3627.2 0.66 57.46

3-Dec 59 42.7 51.1 2.3 3197.7 47.6 0.4 3627.6 0 57.46

4-Dec 42.7 21.8 34.3 0 3197.7 39.1 0 3627.6 0 57.46

5-Dec 38.3 16.5 25.7 0 3197.7 33.3 0 3627.6 0 57.46

6-Dec 42.7 15.6 28.9 0 3197.7 32.2 0 3627.6 0 57.46

7-Dec 37.9 20.5 30.8 0 3197.7 32.7 0 3627.6 0 57.46

8-Dec 33.3 12.2 21.6 0 3197.7 30.9 0 3627.6 0 57.46

9-Dec 34.1 10.1 22.2 0 3197.7 29.3 0 3627.6 0 57.46

10-Dec 39.8 13.2 24.1 0 3197.7 29.2 0 3627.6 0 57.46

11-Dec 37.9 9.5 24.7 0 3197.7 28.7 0 3627.6 0 57.46

12-Dec 40 22.1 30 0 3197.7 30.8 0 3627.6 0 57.46

13-Dec 35.5 21.3 28.8 0 3197.7 29.9 0 3627.6 0 57.46

14-Dec 47.1 22.9 37.2 0 3197.7 31.5 0 3627.6 0 57.46

15-Dec 50.8 40 45 0 3197.7 34.1 0 3627.6 0.1 57.56

16-Dec 41.5 37.9 39.4 0 3197.7 35.2 0 3627.6 0.68 58.24

17-Dec 41.7 35.2 38 0 3197.7 36.6 0 3627.6 0.09 58.33

18-Dec 36.8 21.2 27.6 0 3197.7 32.8 0 3627.6 0 58.33

19-Dec 43.5 17.5 26.8 0 3197.7 31.4 0 3627.6 0 58.33

20-Dec 48.6 19.8 34.5 0 3197.7 31.4 0 3627.6 0 58.33

21-Dec 62.7 45.5 57 7.3 3205 46.6 1.6 3629.2 1.83 60.16

22-Dec 55.2 35.3 44.8 1 3206 45.7 0.2 3629.4 0.02 60.18

23-Dec 42.1 28.8 33.9 0 3206 36.4 0 3629.4 0 60.18

24-Dec 34.6 28.4 31.3 0 3206 34 0 3629.4 0.08 60.26

25-Dec 40.1 24.2 30.1 0 3206 33.1 0 3629.4 0 60.26

26-Dec 41.2 17 27.8 0 3206 31.8 0 3629.4 0 60.26

27-Dec 41.8 26.1 32.5 0 3206 32.1 0 3629.4 0 60.26

28-Dec 55.1 33 47.4 1.8 3207.8 39.8 0 3629.4 1.13 61.39

29-Dec 54 31.6 46.2 1.1 3208.9 43.5 0 3629.4 0.01 61.4

30-Dec 41.3 24.5 30.7 0 3208.9 35.2 0 3629.4 0 61.4

31-Dec 43.4 22.5 34.5 0 3208.9 34.7 0 3629.4 0.48 61.88
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